		01-05	-2000		Q-56824
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 12(1	2/19	10123	7480		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	ssioner of Pater	nts and Trademar	ks. Please record	the attached original document	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party() Hideto KURAMOCHI and Y		DTA	<ol> <li>Name and add TOSOH CORPO 4560 Kaisei-cho, Yamaguchi 746-8</li> </ol>	Shinnanyo-shi	54 54 million
Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) a	ttached?			52(
🗆 yes 🛛	I no				-542 <sup>U</sup> .
3. Nature of Conveyance:					L
X Assignment   Merger			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
□ Security Agreement □ □ Other	Change of Na	mes	□ yes	☑ no	
				09/465	104
Execution Date: December 9 4. Application number(s) or		.).		04 [903	
		·	41	e of the application is: Decem	1 0 1000
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Peter D. Olexy, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213			6. Total number	of applications and registration one (1)	1 involved:
		EAS, PLLC	connection with t	CFR 3.41): \$40.00 osed. Please charge any under his Assignment to Deposit Acc orized to be charged to Depos	count No. 19-4880.
/2000 ISHABA77 00000153 09465	264		8. Deposit Accou		
	40.00 00			19-4880	
9. Statement and Signature.		DO NOT WR	TE IN THIS SPA	ACE	
	and belief, the f	foregoing inform Reg. No.		prrect and any attached copy is December 17, 19 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER	OF PAGES CO	OMPRISING CO	OVER SHEET A	TTACHMENTS AND DOC	UMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/			Li Olibeli, A	A ALCALITIENTIS AND DUC	
	<u> </u>	Do not de	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorde		ommissioner of Box A	mation to: Patents and Trade Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	emarks	

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0815

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Hideto KURAMOCHI and Yoshitaka KUBOTA

oſ

2-7-3, Tachibanadai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 227-0046 Japan and 2-6-5, Higashirinkan, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa, 228-0811 Japan hereinalter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

ABRASIVE MEMBER, ABRASIVE DISC PROVIDED WITH SAME, AND POLISHING PROCESS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December 9, 1999 ; and

## Whereas, TOSOH CORPORATION

of 4560, Kaisei-cho, Shinnanyo-shi, Yamaguchi, 746-8501 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, fille, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and i/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and i/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my alterneys SUGHINUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentileses (Application number\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filling date and application number of said application when known.

Dale:Dec.,9, 199	99 s/ Hideto Kuramochi	
Date: Dec. 9, 19	9981 - Fabritaka Kubota	·
Dalə:	6/	<u></u>
Dale:	6/	
Dale:	8/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

## 8/92

## PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0816

Ŧ,

**RECORDED: 12/17/1999**